(3) Includes unrealized gains (losses) recognized in comprehensive income for assets still held at the end of the period.

- 19 -

MUNICH RE AMERICA CORPORATION
Notes to Consolidated Interim Financial Statements

September 30, 2023
(Dollars in millions)

(unaudited)

- 20 -

 The fair value of the Company’s investment in collateralized loan obligations was $188.2 and $224.6, at September
30, 2023, and December 31, 2022, respectively.  Collateralized loan obligations of $39.0 were transferred from Level 3
to Level 2 during the nine months ended September 30, 2023, as the fair value was determined based on a price
provided by an independent pricing service.

 The Company’s Level 3 investment was sold during the three months ended September 30, 2023.

5. Loan to Affiliate Company

 The Company has a revolving credit agreement with Munich Re America Services, Inc. (“MRAS”), which allows
MRAS to borrow up to $150.0 from the Company.  Outstanding amounts under this agreement bear interest annually at
a rate equal to the SOFR, for a period equal in duration to the interest period, plus 25 basis points.  In July 2023, MRAS
repaid the Company the $20.0 that was outstanding as of June 30, 2023.  There were no amounts outstanding under this
agreement at September 30, 2023.  The termination date of this agreement is October 1, 2029.

6. Accumulated Other Comprehensive Income

 The components of accumulated other comprehensive income (loss) are as follows:

Net unrealized
appreciation Defined

(depreciation) benefit plan
 of investments adjustment Total

Balance at December 31, 2021 129.0$   (115.7)$   13.3$
Period change (2,046.3)   -   (2,046.3)

Tax effect 441.4   -   441.4
Reclassification adjustment for

gains included in operations (125.0)   1.9   (123.1)
Tax effect 27.0   (0.4)   26.6

Balance at September 30, 2022 (1,573.9)$   (114.2)$   (1,688.1)$

Balance at December 31, 2022 (1,461.9)$   (110.3)$   (1,572.2)$
Period change (247.1)   -   (247.1)

Tax effect 53.3   -   53.3
ACL 82.1   -   82.1

Tax effect (17.7)   -   (17.7)
Reclassification adjustment for

losses included in operations 33.2   2.2   35.4
Tax effect (7.2)   (0.5)   (7.7)

Balance at September 30, 2023 (1,565.3)$   (108.6)$   (1,673.9)$

 Amounts reclassified out of accumulated other comprehensive income from net unrealized appreciation
(depreciation) of investments are included in net realized capital gains in the Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive
Income.  Amounts reclassified from the defined benefit plan adjustment are included in other expense.

MUNICH RE AMERICA CORPORATION
Notes to Consolidated Interim Financial Statements

September 30, 2023
(Dollars in millions)

(unaudited)

- 21 -

7. Loss and Loss Adjustment Expense Reserves

 The reconciliation of loss and loss adjustment expense (“LAE”) reserves for the nine months ended September 30,